126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888 T 401.467.8232 F 401.941.2960 SALES@DAYOLITE.COM WWW.DAYOLITE.COM 13
N
ew
P
roduct
N
A
S

40CF
50CF
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air Return System
FWH= Flexible Wiring Harness
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
5"
(127mm)
24" Grid O.C.
(609.6mm)
14 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Day-O-Lite reserves the right to change product specifications without notice for product improvement.
N
ew
P
roduct
N
A
S
-1
7
8
9
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1572 1572 1572 1572 1572
5 1555 1545 1551 1547 1531
10 1489 1493 1524 1527 1545
15 1425 1425 1438 1484 1500
20 1367 1361 1379 1416 1448
25 1286 1279 1324 1355 1395
30 1153 1167 1223 1278 1305
35 1004 1039 1115 1171 1206
40 889 904 1004 1065 1105
45 785 792 879 946 983
50 661 664 754 827 856
55 508 554 638 702 721
60 382 438 524 591 624
65 281 321 411 503 536
70 207 223 321 404 430
75 148 139 216 251 253
80 94.0 70.5 94.3 101 95.8
85 43.5 26.7 31.4 35.9 35.2
90 7.36 5.50 6.68 7.22 8.07
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 71 71 71 71 69 69 69 69 66 66 66 63 63 63 61 61 61 59
1 65 62 60 58 63 61 59 57 58 57 55 56 55 53 54 53 52 51
2 59 55 51 48 58 54 50 47 51 48 46 50 47 45 48 46 44 43
3 54 48 44 40 53 47 43 40 46 42 39 44 41 38 42 40 38 36
4 50 43 38 34 48 42 37 34 41 37 33 39 36 33 38 35 32 31
5 46 39 33 29 45 38 33 29 37 32 29 35 32 29 34 31 28 27
6 42 35 30 26 41 34 29 26 33 29 26 32 28 25 31 28 25 24
7 39 32 26 23 38 31 26 23 30 26 23 29 25 22 29 25 22 21
8 37 29 24 20 36 28 24 20 28 23 20 27 23 20 26 23 20 19
9 34 27 22 18 34 26 22 18 25 21 18 25 21 18 24 21 18 17
10 32 24 20 17 31 24 20 17 24 19 17 23 19 17 23 19 17 15
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 59.7%